CH \$165.00 516516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEALTH ENHANCEMENT GROUP, LLC		12/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		
Street Address:	255 WOODMONT AVENUE, SUITE 200		
Internal Address:	C/O MIDCAP FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, AS SERVICER		
City:	BETHESDA		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20814		
Entity Type:	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5165165	FREEDOM DIVORCE ADVISORS	
Registration Number:	5165167	FREEDOM DIVORCE ADVISORS	
Registration Number:	4273600	ADVISOR ON DEMAND	
Registration Number:	4157337	AEPG	
Registration Number:	4157343	CONSISTENTLY GOOD ADVICE IN A CONSTANTLY	
Registration Number:	4297118	ACCOUNTABLE ADVOCATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11964 / 242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery

TRADEMARK 900525412 REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0048

SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/03/2019		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=IP Supplement Executed#page1.tif		
source=IP Supplement Executed#page2.tif		
source=IP Supplement Executed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0049

IP SUPPLEMENT

This **IP SUPPLEMENT**, dated as of December 2, 2019, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**"), by and among the Grantors named therein and MidCap Financial Trust, as the Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 2, 2019 (the "**Agreement**") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

Grantor grants to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Agreement.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

ACTIVE/101575639.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WEALTH ENHANCEMENT GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: Kelly . Windorski

Title: Chief Financial Officer and

Treasurer

SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

US Trademarks:

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Wealth Enhancement Group, LLC	FREEDOM DIVORCE ADVISORS	5165165	3/21/17
Wealth Enhancement Group, LLC	FREEDOM DIVORCE ADVISORS	5165167	3/21/17
Wealth Enhancement Group, LLC	ADVISOR ON DEMAND	4273600	1/8/13
Wealth Enhancement Group, LLC	AEPG	4157337	6/12/12
Wealth Enhancement Group, LLC	CONSISTENTLY GOOD ADVICE IN A CONSTANTLY CHANGING WORLD	4157343	3/27/12
Wealth Enhancement Group, LLC	ACCOUNTABLE ADVOCATE	4297118	3/5/13

ACTIVE/101575639.2

RECORDED: 12/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0052